
Go iao3u 0
F" “ii” Est/coautp ‘
f7] §O/g} Eél [CD565

SECOND ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on April 2,
2019 and as amended on June 2,2020 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”)
and Executive Information Services, Inc. (EIS) (“Contractor”) and is entered into this 6th
day of October, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Contract expired on December 31, 2020 and services continued to
be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the contract is expected to

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable

under the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of
the contract through December 31, 2021.

Paragraph 4.01 of the Contract, Compensation, shail be amended to add an

additional Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy four Dollars and Twenty Seven

Cents ($36,574.27) for FY 19/20 and Forty Two Thousand Thirty Three Dollars and No

Cents ($42,033.00) for 20/21 to increase the compensation payable under the contract

to an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand One Hundred Ninety

Dollars and Twenty-Seven Cents ($120,190.27).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Second
Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her

execution is made.



    co NTY OESISKIYOU

Date: H [0 30-9-0

  
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiyou
State of California

ATTEST:
LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Board of Supervisors‘

By: M&- ’ ,' , V
Deputy

CONTRACTOR: Executive Information
Services, Inc

Date:
 

Adam Missler, VP of Sales

Date; 11/1/2020 Jab"?
Justin Davis, VP of Operations
 

License No.1 N/A
(Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors)

Note 10 Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers. The first signature must be mat of
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary. assistant
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code. Sec. 1139 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.)

TAXPAYER |.D.

ACCOUNTING:
Fund Organization Account Activity Code(ifapp|icable)
1003 203229 723000 130

FY 18/19 $38,125.50 FY19/20: $ 3,457.50 FY 20/21: $42,033.00
FY19/20: $36,574.27

Encumbrance number (if applicable): E1900480

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: One Hundred Twenty Thousand One
Hundred Ninety Dollars and Twenty-Seven Cents ($120,190.27)

If needed for multI-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial
information for each fiscal year.



FY18/19 $38,125.50

FY 19/20 $40,031.77

FY 20/21 $42,033.00



DocuSign Envelope ID: 28446563-5D6D-46E9-AFE7-FFA69689130D

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on 2"d day of
April 2019 by and between the 0 County of Siskiyou Sheriff Office and Executive
Information Services, Inc. (EIS) and is entered into this 2nd day of June 2020.

WHEREAS, the Contract expired on December 31, 2019 and services continued to

be required after that date; and

WHEREAS. the patties desire to extend the term of the Contract;

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable

under the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph L1H. ofthe Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of

the contract through December 31, 2020.

Paragraph 4._01_ of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an

additional $3,457.50 (Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and 50/1 005 ), to

increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed

$41,583.00 (Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three Dollars).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. County and Contractor have executed this First
addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her
execution is made.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 28446563-5060-46E9-AF E7-FFA69689130D

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

MICH '
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiyou
State of California

   

 

   

Date: 4“ 193720

  

ATTEST:
LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Board of Supervi rs

By: mum:
Deputy

CONTRACTOR: Executive Information
Services Inc.

DocuSIgned by;

Date: 8/31/2020 UWVW

Jefjofignqm Executive Vice President
D t ' 8/31/2020 ['Dawl Weba e.

DaViH‘Y-Wé'b, VP of Client Services

 

 

E
 

License No.: N/A
(Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors)

Note to Contractor: For corporalions. the contract must be signed by Mo officers. The first signature must be that ofthe chairman ofthe board, presidem or vice—president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistantsecretaw, chief financial officer Jr assistant treasurer‘ (Civ, Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and CorpsA Code. Sec. 313.)

TAXPAYER LD. On File

ACCOUNTING:
Fund Organization Account Activity Code (if applicable)
1003 203229 723000 130

Encumbrance number (E1900480):

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $41,583.00 (FOURTY ONE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THREE DOLLARS)

If needed for multi—year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial
information for each fiscal year.



DocuSIgn Envelope ID: 28446563»5DGD—46E9<AFE7<FFA696891SOD

FY 18/19 $38125.50
FY 19/20 $3457.50



   

COUNTY OF SISKWOU 1:);5 ‘ 101562 I". ”7 L4.1!."-

4 Ti UH

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES r“ i, im , J
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SiGNATURE 5 5» 1 ' “ " ‘ “

r 3 i
This Contract made this '_'J_l££4__ day of;{1f&}i{v_,2018 between:

COUNTY? SISKIYOU COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

And

305 BUTTE STREE'I'
YREKA CA 96097
530.842.8326

CONTRACTOR: EXECUTIVE INFORMATION SERVICES INC (EIS)

1‘01

2.01

3.01

1396 NE 20’" STREET SUITE 100
OCALA FL 34470
352236.4500

ARTlCLE 1. TERM OF CONTRACT

Qpniracl Term: This Contract shall become effective on 1/1/3019 and shall
terminate on ’12/31/20fl. unless terminated in accordance with the provisions of
Article 7 of [his Contract or as otherwise provided herein.

ARTICLE 2. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR STATUS

Indecendeni ngjgziqxgg: It is the express intention ofthe pariies [hat Contractor
is an independent contractor and not. an empluyee‘ agent, joint venture. or partner
of County. Nothing in this Contract shall be interpreted or construed as creating
or establishing the relationship of employer and employee between County and
Contractor or any employee or agent oi Contractor. Both panies acknowledge
that Contractor is not an employee for state orfederal tax purposes. Contractor
shall retain the right to perform services for oihers during the term ofthis
Contract.

ARTICLE 3. SERVICES

§p§§jfig§grv1ce§ Contractor agraes to furnish the foliowing sewices:
Contractor shall provide the sewices described in Exhibit "A" attached herelo.

No additional services shall be performed by Contractor unless approved in
advance in writing by the County stating the dollar value of the services, the
method of payment. and any adjustment in contract time or other contract terms.
All such services are (0 be coordinaled with County and the results of me work
shail be monitorec by the Sheriffor his or her designee.



3‘02

303

4.01

4.02

4.04

5.01

5.02

   
erv_lL_'§_s: Contramcrwill (letermine the method (1+.

, l h a above “scribed services including measures to
protect he safety of the ling pub :wntl Conli’aralm‘s emplhyrges. County
Shall l‘lol have the right la, and shall mt, control the rrlanner‘or determine the
method at accomplishing Contractor's service:
Emoloymgpl 0f ' lama: Contractor may, at the Contractor's own experse,

‘ nploy such ants; as Cuntraclot rlc-sms necessary 10 pen’orm 1hr
..(lttir<4l* 0t Comrnctar by this Contract Cer may not crontmlt direct or
superwss: Ct‘mlractur's assistants or employ ~, the perlonmnce 0! those;
Stuntman.

  
  

 

   

   

 

    

    

ARTICLE 4.. COMPENSATlON

 
erwsalion: In consideration lorthe services, to he: larfmmed by Contractor,

s to pay Contractor in plopurtiun lo sewlces satisfactorily pertmmecl
as spec‘ in ExhlhilA. Payment shall not exceed $38.175.50 (Thirty Eigwt
'l"housahr.l-One l‘mhdrecl Tx-vehty Five Dollars and 50/1005 apptoprlatad by lhh
805ml of Supervisors; {m such servicm for the fiscal year
low; M: Contractor sha’l submit detailed invoices for all sawi
ten Bred,

Dilg- {01‘Paxlnfll‘lVQLMWGHSBUUI]? Cmmly shal: pay within (£0 (lat '; of receipt of
lflVOlCBS from the Centramorto the County, and approval and acceptance ml lha
work by the County
EL 7 : Contractor shall ht“: responsible for ali cnStts :1ndz—2xnensms incident to
the per omtance at services tor County. lncludihg but not limited to. all costs {)1
material; equipment, all loos. fines, licenses. bonds on taxes required of or
imposed against Cunlr'actar and all other of Contractor‘s costs of doing busmrzss
County shall nol be regponsible tot any expense incurred by Centractox' in
performing services for County

   

  

  hetng

 

ARTICLE 5. OBLIGATIONS OF CONTRACTOR

Cpgtmctor Oualiftcgtipng Contractor warrants that Contractor has; the her “
licenses: expel

 

‘ IF]

c0 and technical skills. to pmvlde LeerVi ms LIn-Cllrr this Colltlaezl

  

  

 

ggmr ‘t lulz-niaggplem: Contractor small report to the (d artnmnt heart") or hit“ qr
her dB. . who will review the activittes and perforrnamu of the Contractor
and administer this Contract
Bplsuanilpstrume[gtaljtigg Contractor will supply all tcms anti ll‘tSll‘llltltEl‘utéiMieS
required to perfom‘ the selvices under this Contract Contractor ls not required
to purchase or rent any [0015, equipment or services from County.
mmgtsLngpensatignt Contractor shall maintain 21 workers' cor‘ “ '1 satfon
plan covering all its employees as required by California Labor Cad Section
3700. eltherthmugh workers‘ compensation insurance issued by an insurance
company or through a plan. Ofsell-lnsuranoe certified by the State Dlrectnrol
lmlustrlal Relations, lt Contractor elects tu be S'Sl[*il'|SLif'EJCl, the certificate of
insurance otherwise required by this Contract shall be replaced with a consent in
self~ihsure issued by the State Dlrector of Industrial Relations. Proof of such

   

  



5.05

5706

insurance shall he provided hetnre any work it; commenced UI'idEH' this contract.
No payment shall be made unless such prooiot insurance is provided.
tndemniiicmign‘. Contractor shall in. enmity and hold County harmless against
any and all liability imprtseci 0r hiatmed, tnnlusitng alternay‘s tee send other iegal
EXfDE-IHSEES‘ arising (ii ‘tutty or indirectly from any actor failure of Contractor or
Contractor‘s asz-xist tts, umployczes or agents, iriuiurtihg all claims relating to this»
injury or cian‘ih ctt zany pervert or damage to any property. Cnnimcinr agree? to
maintain a policy of itabiii‘ty insurance in the minimum amaumot ($31‘OUO,UOO}
Om: Million Dotiztrs, to cover such ciaims; or ii! an arttuurit determined appmpriate
by the County Risk t'ytanager. It the amount of insurance is reduced by the
County Risk Manager stauh ieduutiott must ha in wtiling. Contractor shall tttrrtish
:4 certificate- of tr'tsurm'mt': evidencing such insurance anti naming the: County as
an additionai irisuwd for the above-cited iiabiiiiy coverage prior to commencing
Work. It )5 understood that the duty at Contractor to indemnity and hold harmicsa
includes the duty to (ioftmd as: tact forth in Section 2778 of thr; California Civil
Code. Acceptance by County of immense uattiticates arid endorsements
required under this Contract does; not relieve Contractor [mm tiability nrlimit

Contractor's liability underihis tndemnifica ion and hoid harmiess clausei This
Ii'tdenmiitcation and hold harmless clause shuii appiy it) any damages CH‘ claims
for damages whether or not such ingurance policies shatl havn- beau determined
to apply. By execution 0t this Contract Eartlractor acknowledges and agrees to
the provisions of this Section and that it is a material element of consideration
General Ltabliily and Automobile Insurance: During the term of this Contiact,
Contractor shall obtain and keep in hit! force and effect a cmtttrterciai, general
liability and auiomomte policy or policies of at least (31000.000) One Miiiian
Doitars, combiner. limit for badin injury and property damage; the County) ilS
ott'icws, employees volunteers and agents are to be named additionat insured
undur tho poiicioss, and the policies shall stipttiaie that this: insurance will operate
as primary insurance for work performed by Contractor and Its suhfionlractors.
and that no other insurance effected by County 01‘ other "umod insured wilt be
called rm to cover a loss covereri thereunder, All insurance required herein shalt
be ptovtdeci by a company authorized to do business in the State Di Catilomia
and passessat1»>.;ts;t:,iB:1°‘ /\:Vi| mting or :15 may 0t ‘IW'WtSU he act: ~ptahic to
Counly. The Geriatai Lia itty instiiance shaft be provided by an {$10 Commented

General Liability poiiuy, with edition daius 0(1985,‘19881 “ 1.990 or other torm
saligiaclory to County The County wilt be named at an additional titsuuecl using
iSO form CG 2010 1185 or the same form thh an edition date no laterthan
1990, or in other int'm satisfactory to Courityi
Certificate of insurance and Endorsements: Contractor shaii obtain and tile: with
the County prior to engaging tn any operation or activity set forth in HIS Contract.
ceitificatee of insurance evidencing acidttionui insured coverage as set forth in
paragraphs 5.04 am: 3.10 and which shat! provide that no cancellation, reduction
in coverage or expiiatiott by the insurance company will he made during the term
:Jf this Contract, without thirty (30) days writturi notice to County ptior t0 the
effective date at such canceiiation Naming the County as a "Centticate
Holder“ or other similar language is flO_TV sufficient satisfaction of the
requirement. Prtor to commencement of periormahce 0t services by Cahtmctor
and mm 10 any obligations of County, contractor shati hie: certificates of

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 



5108

5.09

insurance with County showing that Contractor has in effect the Insurance
required by this Contract. Contractor shall file a new or amended certificate on
the cmttlicatc then on file. If changes are made during the term of this
Contract, no work shall be performed under this agreement, and no
payment may he made until such certificate of insurance evidencing the
coverage in paragraphs, 5.05, the general liability policy set forth in 5.06
and 5310 are provided to County.
l?gt)_liq_tliuglpygqsfietirgmaht System lCa!PERSlt In the event that Contra
ort 1y umployea :19 it, or subcontractor 07' Conzmcit‘lr pravlding 50min:
this Contract is rlolcrminecl by a court of competent jurisdiction or the Public
Employees Rcti ,ht Systen'i (CalPERS) to be eligible for enrollment in
CalPERS us: an employee of the County, Cm‘itmctor shall indemi'tity, claimd‘ and
hold harmless County for the payment of any emplo and/or employer
CTOFittile‘tlUtls of CaIPERS benefits on behalf of Cont ‘r or its employees
agehtsl 0r suhcnhtractors, as well as: tor the payment of any penal“ s and
interest on such contributions, which would otherwise be the lesponsihllity of
County. Contractor understands ‘ctlld agrees that lilz-s personnel ate nut. and will
not be, eligible for mmhl. :rships in, Ol”ally benefits from: any County group [a an
for hospital, surgical Ut’ medical insurance. or tor membership in any County
retiremnnl program, or tor paid yacatlon, paid sicK leave, or other leavet with or

wlthaut pay. or forany other benefit which accrues to a County employee.
lRS/FTB Indemnity Assignment; Contractor shall defend. indemnify, and hold
harmlflSS the County, its officers, agents‘ and employaev. front and against any

adverse determination made by the Internal Revenue Service at the State
Franchise Tax Board with tomcat to Cnnlmclor's "independent contractor“ status
that would establish a liability for failure to make smlul smtlrlty and income tax
\Atithholuihg payments.

ProlesstnnaLtjability: ti’ Cut‘ttmclor or any of its olllcers. ngchts

volunleers. cnntaclors 'Jl subcontractors are required to ha pml :innaily
licensed or cettitted by any ar :ncy oi the State 0! Calilsrrtla in ()tlth'l to [J&l‘iutfll
any nfthe work 01' servings identified lteielri. Ccmtmctor shall procure anrl
maintain tn force throughout the duration ot‘the Contract a tarotessional liability
inmmnne phlicy with a minimum mveragu level of (81.000000) One Million
Dolmrs, or as detarmined ln writing hy Caitmty's Risk lvlanagement Department,
L&Wflld Federal TaxeS: As Contractor is not (Suunty's cmplayee. Contractor is
responsible for pziyi g all required slate and federal laxutt, ln particular:

"tor

;e.'    
 

   

  

    

 

e'nptoyues.

 

  

 

«TL County will not Witl'iholu' l-lCJ/t (Social Seturtty) {tom Coi'ilrar3tov‘s
payments;
b, County will not make state or federal unemployment insurance
contributions on behalf of Contractor.

3. County will hot withhold state or federal income lat; from payment to
Contractori
d. County will not make Ulsaoility ihsumme contributions on behalf of
Cohtrarztor

9. County will not Oblatl'l wot’iters‘ contpemsatian insurance on behalf of
Connector.



5.12

5.13

5.15

5,16

Records: All reports Elfid rIlI‘Im' materials collected or produced hy the ConlracII-Ir
or any subconlractor 0f Cohlracior shall, after completion and acceptance of the:
Contract, become the pruperty oi Couniy, and aliaii noI be subject to any

copyriglil claimed by the: Comiaclor. SLll'JCOIIlIaCIOI', or‘IheiI‘ agents or employees
Conlrac-Ior may retain copies of ali such I‘IIIItIariI—Ils exclusively for adIIIinisiralion

purposes, Any LSD of comploled or unnomplel‘ed ,IImI; his for CIIhoI projects:

by Conlmcinr. any SIIIhIorIiIarlor ormy I'II‘ Iheir :IgerI'Is III employens, WiH‘IOIJl

the prior written consenI of County is IIIohibiled. It15 further understood and

agrflit‘yd”1min“L'IiFIY’IS‘StLI'HC“ spaLCiflCflIiUl’I-G dal: IIIarII’Ielimlly oroIthrwisr;
recorded UH compmeI orcompulOI diskelies records film reporl3 elc.. ll'I

,JOSSL‘SSIon of the CunlraIIorIela-liIIg :0 His: IIIaIIers Ioveied by this Contract

shall be the propely of lhe County. and CI’InlIaclur Iieieby Iees II) (IeIIIIeI Ilia
sawa lo the County upon request II is also Lifldmfiland and agreed Ihai tho

IJUCUIIIGHLS dIlLl LIIT‘IeI malaiials including IILII IIIII iilllIlIiL ‘Iliose SLl IIII'III

I‘IGrITIIIIIIhovn, prepared IIIIrsuaIII to Ihis (‘Imimri are III'IIII mriqpnnilically I’I‘II‘ 1hr.-

COIIIIly and arePFIFII‘ IIV Iy suIi'ablu IIJI any ILII.we or cII‘IIer use.

L_finnlra ‘ _: CIIIIIIIIIICII 5I18“ IIIIIiIIiIIII any and all lc--rigr.II:“I,
hoIaks 0 act:ounI inv—oices vouchers, canceled checks. and oth—r records. or

documents evideLiming OI relati g to charges for services or expenditures am

(If sbursements charged lo llILI Couniy Ior 8 minimum of live (5) years, or for ariy
longer period required by Iaw, lrom the date of final payment In the ConlIaIciIIr

under [his Coniracl. Any records or docuIIIenls quuiIad to be maintained :zhall

he made available for InsI‘Ieerion, audit aIId/or copying at any time during regular
business hours. upon oral or written request 01 ”IS CourIIy
assignabilily 0f Contracl: It is understood and agreed that lhIs Conlracl

contemplates personal peiformance hy the Contraclor and is hased upon a
delenI‘I IIIClliOI‘I of its unique UGIHSUIIEII compelenoe ancieaxpeiienw and upon ils

spamialimd personal knowledge As.sigIIInenI? of any OI all righls duties C‘I’

obligations of lhI= ConlraI. lor under [his Conliacl v. I” be pernII lied (IrIIy wiln the

sxpiess written consem OI the CDIIrIIy.
Warran‘yof (“onlraclq: Contractorwarmhls lhai i'I E I.:2IICIIOI in personnel
where necessary. we piopeily CEIIIIIed and iii:ansed under the laws aIhd

Icegulalium of llIu SIJII: Ul CalilIIIIIIII lo pIIIviJc HIE sneci‘Il ‘LWICEE‘.agreed III

WilIIlIolIiInq IIIr Non<ResidenignnlIIII:lI.II: PIIISIIz-‘IIII l0 CalifIIIrII'II Reveriu and
Taxalioh Code SEJ‘IIOII 'I8662 paymehis made In IIcIrIr‘ sidem lndupendenl

COIIIIacIors inclIIIiiII COFICIQFFHIOHSI. III szII‘IIeI'leIps Ihg. do not have a

peiinanehi place 0i busIIIf-J‘S in this slate, are subject l0 ,7 percent stale income
lax II/iIhI‘IolIJirIg.

  

  
   

  

  

  

Wilhhoiciing is required if the Iotal yearly paymenis made under [his cohlracl
exceed S‘I,SO0.0D.

Unless the Fmnchise Tax Boaid has éiUthliZ-Iida reduced IaiIz OIIai leroi
withhold' rig and County is {Iiovided evidence (Jf such IeIJucIiorI/wmver, all
nonresideni conlraclorswill be suhjectlo Ihe WillithL’Iiflg It IS lhe responsibility

0f the ConlraclorI-o submit We II ’aiver Requesl [Porn 588) to II-Ie Franchise Tax
Board {:15 soon as; possible In order in allow iIIIIe for lhe Franchise Tax BOIII'II IQ

review Ihe request



5.17

518

5.19

520

6.01

7.01

7‘02

QQ'DDILPADCJLWJLQCIIUQLI'EJDUY.“[d_flpQUVSFILElJJJDQUV Re 0an Obiiqalionsr
Contractor's failure to comply wilh stale and federal chi , amily and spousal
support reporting requirements regarding contractor's employees. or failure In

implemenl lawlully sewed wage and earnings assignmenl orders or notices of
assignment relating to child. lamliy and spousal support obligations shall
constilule a defaull under this Contract, Coniractor's failure to cure such default
within ninety (90) days ol notice by County shall be grounds for Ierminallon oi
lhis Contract.

Conflict of interest Contractor covenants that it presenlly has no interesl and
shall not acquire an interest, direci or indirect. financial or olhciwise. which Would
conflict In any manner or degree with lhe performance of the sewices hereunder.
Coniraclor funher covenants that, in the performance of (his Conlract, no
subcontractor or person having such an interesl shall be used or employed
Contractor certifies that no one who has or will have: any financial imeresl under
this contract is an officer or employee of County.
Qghmmgflqlfipmicable laws; Conlraclor shall comply wiih all applicable
federal, slate and local laws now or hereafter in force, and wilh any applicable
regulations, in performing the work and providing the services specified in this
Conlracll This obligallon includes, without limitations, the acquisition and
maintenance of any permits. licenses. or other enhllemenls necessary to perform
the duties imposed expressly or hnpliedly under this Contract.
Bankruplcy: Contractor shall immediately nolily County in the event ihai
Contractor ceases conducting business in the normal manner. becomes
insolvent. makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors, suffer or
permits the appointment ofa recelver for its business or assets. or avails itself of,
or becomes subject l0. any proceeding under the Federal Bankruptcy Act or any
other statute oi any state relating to insolvency or protection of the rights of
crediiors‘

  

ARTlCLE 6. OBLIGATIONS OF COUNTY

Qooperalinn of County; County agrees to comply with all reasonable requests of
Coniractorflo provide reasonable access to documents and information as
permitted by law) necessaw to the performance of Conlraclor's duties under lhis
Conlracl.

ARTICLE 7. TERMlNATlON

Tennination on Occurrence of State EveniS' This Chhiracl shall terminate
automatically on the occurrence of any of the following events.

1. Bankruptcy or insolvency of Contractor
2. Deaih 0f Conlraclor

Terminaiion by County for Default of Contractor: Should Comraciordeiault in the
performance of tth Contract or materially breach any of its provisions. County at



7.03

7.04

8.01

8.02

8.04

8,05

COIInIy'FI opIIon, may Ier‘niInaIe "IIE‘I Contrac! I‘Iy giving er’
CnnIraqur.

TorminaIInn for Conveuminm 0f Counlv: COIInIy may Ier:IIirIale IIIIs Connect a'I
any time by providing a noIicaIn“rIIInQInCantu IIor IhaI Ihe Conlraci Is
IerminaIed Said ConIraIcIIshall then be deemed IeIIIIIIIL-Ied and no Iurlhurwurk
shall be. pmfmmczluy ContracIor II Inc, CnnIIar2IIIS so Imminated the ConIracIor
shall be II?VI for Ih'II percentage 0f the Image of work actually completed based
on Ll pIo reI‘Ia I30:Ian of “IO ccnipansaIIun for.‘SZIICI phase sarisIJCI UIIIytCIIIIIIII:
aIIht: IInIe oI notice of IaImir aIInI is; rIeceI/ed.
Terminalion of Funding; CULIIIIy may IenninaIu IhIS COI‘III'BLI In any fiscaI year in
mm H Is cleiermined II'IGIT: is not sufficient funding, CaIIIoInia ISIIIIsIIluIIon AIIIcIa
XVI SeIIIInn III.

 

an nnIIIImIInn In

   l x

 

ARTICLE 8. GENERAL PROVISIONS

 

_‘:._§; Any noliaes Io be given hereunder by I-‘IIIhe-I' pany to the OIIIer may be
ef‘foclnd (either by personal (I‘livew II‘I WIIIIIIgI or by mnII‘ I'ngisIcIrorI nr IzerIII’I ‘
poiIage prepaid or IcIurn II: II requested. Malied notices SI‘ICIII be addr<..

LIe pal'IIL" al IIII: addIcssus appeannc In IIIe II‘IIFCJIJUCIOI‘y pU'IiagIap'h OI II‘IIS
C?Gnlract. but each szIIy may change Inc: anthems by erIIea-II noIim In accordance
wIIII Ihe- paragraph. No‘IIces deIIvered personalIy will be deemed communicated
as; of aCILII-II rencipl: maIlnd "IOIIIECS WIII I.Ir..= deemed communicated as of two (2)
days aIILeIrIIaIIIng

linlire Agreement of the PaIIieS‘ This conzraLI supeISedes any and aIi contracts,
UIIIIOI' oral orerIIen, belwcen Ihr: ParIies harem wilh respect In the Ienduring 0f
scwices by ConIracIor for Counly and conIaIns aII Ihe nnvnnanIs and contracts
between the panies wilh reaped lo the enduring oI auch services in any IIIanIIeI'
IIIIIaIsoever Each ParIy In [his Contract nclInI‘leudgas IhaI no represeriiaiione-‘I.
Inducements pmrnises: or conlercI, oraIIy OI chemise. nave DGQII made by any
puny, era nyon3 acIIng 0n beIIaII of any I-‘arly. vIrlIIch are noI IIIIIIIOIIIGI I‘IereII'II
(Ind IhI’IIIno II Ihcr contract, staIcmenlx or proIII‘Ise not contained in this CnnIranr
shali be valid or bInIJing. Any modificalion 0f Ihis Contract wiII be eIIectIve only iI
It Is in wriIIng signed by Ihe Pany to he charged and nI‘Iproved by Ihe County as
provided IIeI'eIn or III; (Imam (3 required by IawI
ParIIaI InvaIId‘IIy: If any pI‘OVISIOI‘I in Ihis ConIIauI is held by a Court of compeIeI'II
jurisdicIIon to he invafid. void, or IInIInIorceann IIIH IerIIIIining provisinn wiII
nevertheless conIEnuo in MI fume WJII'IOUI IIeIIIIg IIIIpaIIed OI iI'IvaIIIIaIeI‘I In (any
way
/_’\Ilome_y‘3E995 II IIIIy anion at law or IIIqu|My, IIICIUIIIHU an ncléon Ior
declareII[Dry reIieI Is brourIIIt Io enfotce 0r Inlcrprcl the prowsIons of this ConlracL
the prcwaIIIIIg Pme will be enIIIIeII I0 remenable a1IOInL~3yS Ices. I..:"'hIcn may be
Set by Ihe mm In Ihe same :II..IIon or In a separaIe *"ctlion bro uIIIII Ior IIInI
purpose In addIIion In any oIher reIIeI Io thch IIIaI pany ma) lye enIIIIed.
Ihfinfpmlgwgamflicahle Laws: Conimctor snail mommy wIIh IIIII slandni‘ci C-I'
care regarding EIII appIicabIc Iedarai, sIaIe and couniy laws. ruIes and
ordinances. ConII'ncior SI'IEIII noI EIISCfIITIIIlL-JIE: III IIII: eIIIpILIymenI uI pcrsnns who
WDIk under this contract because of race; the LIUIUI’. I'IaIIorI HI ()IIQIDI am:s‘Iry'.
IJIsabiII'Iy, sex or religion DI such person. '

     

   



8.06

8.07

8.03

5.09

8.14

8,15

Waiver: tn the event that either County (li' Contractor shntt at any time. or times
waive any breach ct this Contract hy the other, such waiver Lahail not unnstitute a
waiver (If any otheror Isiicceiacting breach of thin ContIztci, whethm oi the same
or any other covenant, conditihn or Obligation

Goverh___i_nc Law: Ti is Contract and at! matters relating to it shalt be (Ioveined t‘Iy
thrz tnwr; oitheS trait of ..Itii0I'ni'-I ani‘ th: CahntvoiSisfl/Iiynuand anynttirin
brouqh tretatihCI to this ConItract Shatt he brought exclttswely ii. a state court in

the County 0|Qiskiyou
3 :tion nigggg : Conti'actnragrees that Cniinty s '1‘“ have theright
I0 (.I. ,ttCt from any pI ynfl ttS contracted for Linden this Contract any amount
owcxt to CIIUIIty by Contractor as a imam: of any ooligatiim arising prior or

SIIbsch ant to thc executinn of this mntmrt For pumoses of this pnragrai I.
obligations arisingqprIot to the execution of this contract may inciude. but are not
limited to any property tart. seamed or tinseuurmt which tax is in arr; it

CDunty exercises the quht to reduce the cmsderation Specified in this Contract,
County shail 9:VI: Zonli‘actor notice of the zImIIUIItot any oif—~settand Ht; mason
tor the deduction

 

 

 

   
  

   
  

  

    
 

Negpt ._q_C_J_I_II1LI" . it his Contract has been arrived at thmttgh negotié "

between the paities. Neither party is to be (let: ‘Imt the party which prepared this

 

Contract within the Inmning oi Catitornia Ciyii Corie Secticm 1654. Each party

hereby represents and Ixian'ants that in executing this Contract It does so with full

knawlerige oi the rights and dutics it may have with respect to the other. Each
natty :Itso re presents and warrants: that it has I led independent tmgat artvice

fiom its attmney inth iaspertto the matters set forth in this Contract and the

rights and Itutte. arising; out of this. Cunttract» or that such party Willingly foregoes

any such consuitation.

Time is: Oftt'tf.‘ Essance: ‘i'imc is; m’ the uasenua in the portnrmgmm Int this

Contract.
Materiality: the parties consider (- acn amt ‘

oi this ContIact to LII:- matenal and IeaSOIIaLI

A _a_t‘t___dQpacity ContIactOI rind Cont Icior's signatory each warrant anti
reprcsLnt | hit each has iuti au thority and capacity to enter into this Contract

Btndinq on Sucrr. Ion: All I'Ii the condi tinnt , covenants and terms herein

contained shalt appiy‘ t0, ‘di‘ltl bind the heirs, SltC sors, ex :tors,

administrators and assigns; oi Corti‘mtot Contractor and alt 0t Contractui‘h"

heirs ,succos?SOIEI. executor: administrators, and 155:gns shalt hi. jointly anti
sevemtty liIIble unricr the Cmtract.

Cunhitation 0t Remedies; All of thca various rights, options. eteotions, powers. and

remedies of the Dal'il I; shalt he construed as cumtiiahvet and no Ctt'tf; at them

exciuswe of any other or of any other tegai or equitabie remedy which a party

might otherwise have iI‘I the event 0! a breach Ctr default at any condition.

covenant or term by the other party. The exercise at any single right, option.

etectioh. power Dt’ remedy shalt not: in any way. Impair any other right. option.
eihctmn. pnwm‘ ni‘ remnriy tintil all duties and nhtigntinns. imposed sshatt have

been iuliy performed.

t__\to|Ratiancc On Represwtations: E; ,h I'InI'ty hIInby I‘t;pI'r;::.:eI‘Its anti weiiianti

that it Is not Ietying and tIas not reliesi upon any represeI‘ItatIon or Statement

made by the DUIer patty with Iespect to the tacts iIIvoiI/ed or its rights c-I (titties

  

   

ry term, covenant, and pruvisinn

 

 

 

  

  

 



Each party understands and agrees that the facts relevant, or believed to be
relevant to this Contract, may hereunder turn out to be other than, or different
from the facts now known 10 such patty as true, or believed by such party to be
true. The panies expressly assume the risk of the facts tufning outta be different
and agree that this Contract she]! be effective in all respects and shal! not be
subject to rescission by reason of any such difference in (acts.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this agreement on the
dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has {he authorfly to
execute this agreement and to bind lhe Pany on whose behalf his/her execution is
made.

COLJNW OF SISKIYOU

r")

Dated ta! (‘1 M16/ “v. C- W1 y.
BRANDON A.CRISS.CHA1R
Boald of Supewisov's
County of Siskiyou
State OfCaliernia

ATTEST:
LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Bogard ofSupervisgrs .,

L,\v.1i,i,kfl(,i ‘ .Jc 7C.
Deputy V

By:
  

CONTRACTORtfl§
w /

 

r) l . , , .Date:.>/Z([ 2L1 ‘5 *..._ . °/ , A 1/2144.
A ‘INJGORC U050

 

; m
Date: ’5! l #21)“; ‘flw‘ ‘ 101146 4/];1/573

THOMAS S KINGU. CFO

License No.:
(Licensed in accordance With an act providing for [he registration of conuactors)
 

Noze 10 Connaczm Fm mmumhcns 1110 contract mum be signed by |er officms an; firs: signamre. must he that of
tho chahman of lhe board. president n: wcmprcsldcnl. the second zignalule must ix. Ihfil o! the secrulmy. assisiam
secufilawv Chiefnnanclamfficer m aaSismnl lmasumr (Civ. Code Sec 1159111. Hun emf Corps, Cle': Sun 313)

TAXPAYER LD. QLLELE

ACCOUNTING
Fund Organization Account Activity Code (if applicable)
1003 203229 723000 130

Encumbrance number (if applicable)

If not to exceed. include amount not to exceed: $38.125.50 (THlRTY EIGHT
THOUSANDONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND 50/1005)

If needed formum-yaar contracts please include separale sheet wim flnancia/
information for each fiscal year.



 

 

EXHIBIT "A"

Exocluive Information Services. Inc.

SCHEDULE OF SUPPORT SERVICES

1.0 SUPPORT SERVECES

?xc-clltivc InformatinnScrvicus, lnr (US) will provide support ~31‘rvim5 inr [IS ifcvznscd 50ftwaro in

accordance wilh mu provisians oFIhis dmumenl. HS supporl surv‘cus provide lhc- fallu'mng

1 Keep Iicemed software oparahonai.

J. “ravine hmned servmes lo (xpuhuzc USL‘ a! milwme,

i. Prrmrh: [)Isriodic Lmdmos.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Standard Suppart Services [Elms to Licensed .‘pplimhan software nnlv‘ Support Service pidnfl do no:
rover computer hardwnm operating systc-ms, ermall svs.ems, networks, neuvurk operating syfilralm‘ or

0mm compum m thonk wmponmm -.vhuzhcrounol1hey were Drowned nv Contraulol, Servings do

IHUUUB Hmiwd diagnostic services and Loutdinalion wuh hardwaze supporé vendors, communicatimu
vendors, E911venr10rs,ladio consola vendorfi, and other involved thlr (l partim AH nhnrges by third
parties fur svsrem software licenses, cabling, hmdwméz cmnpunenw. etc are [he rursmmibility of the
Agunuf.

SUSPENDED SERVICE

US wiH suspend serwccs 1:.- any Agency with an, outstanding invoke mute [mm GU days m arrears
Agvncwzs wnh suspended service may have sewice remslasud bypaying all hazk‘duc www Ines, mu

annual nupporl (am far the current pvriod, and the then current rcinsialrnmnt fee.

COMPANY QUALlFICATIONS

HS m; and WI“ ma-ntain the premonuel, axm‘nence, .znd knowledge: necessary In pmfmm the dukim

I.Wdfl‘l lhis agrai‘rnmw

DO] COMPLIANCV

FIE supportpozsannel haw: underminebackground checks, Afibncies {hat mqune 3 LINE vendorcomvncl
er need additionalxalldmion related [055 support nmsonnei should mmuct um EIS SunuorlManngL

 



 

 

2.0 LISTING OF SERVICES ‘

515 pmvides the following suftwnm and technical support :crvicer. and reserves thu right to (hang; nr
modih’ [he scwncwfi at any time and upon 1‘15 day: notice to Agency, EIS will use cumrnerciall‘,’
masunahlu offintu Kn pnwidl: sulutlom for any problem or iuslw hipm’led anti duiotmiriud lo kw: in (hr)
5!: sunwurc cu douunenlal'on. Wivle ii is the gun! cf EIS to provide an acceptable resolution in: all
.Iwomillg smvrm mque

 

,Due 10 {hr vuriml Mum OHIIE I511UIJ515,LIS cdnnul plsdiu a [ESUIHIIUH lime
and mmhlr Ir) ,juamma-g [I'm a“ prablcmn m issuua can bc Icaolved

w

 

Telephonr Tuchni §§uppn.1—ol.gm:‘y ha: nun.“ {0 ms qualified Ivcimirnl and 'JDpllLil‘i’JV‘b
Hllp|)UIlpl-1Hibnl‘\€|wfil(‘11: Call Centur number hem] hrrein Elb will use n1. unable efforts to
rusuw»: any query relating to £13 licensml sohwnn': or ID use nr operation l‘vy me Agsncyu

   

unable Minn: to corvcm 0r L‘imumvcm Any n‘-

:11: mm rmlwial conformance to Hm mun

Sultvmv: Hornudmiionwizls wm um Ilfl r
crrur m ticensutl sofiwurc in order (0 L‘rmgme cum
curmnt pubhahm docurnemamn,

 

 

Dmgnmuc Sar‘Jicus—Support includes diagnostic sr-rvire-r. ma: may be mnmnnbly mqmrcd m
cmwcl mprmiumble errors or malfunctions m the licensed noflwanz. EIS \wll also work cloauly
with Agemy pc'rmnnel where neressary m Lourdinale wpair effurlu with nthm vendors or m-
housc ludmiciuns.

Interface Mauluenancc ~52Iviuu un Slam fmerfam Gateways includes nmgramnmg
nmrlificaiimm nmnduled by Stare Aurmics‘ New slim: vatchec requiring new gateways and
complelelv different pramrols. nrmwssnan Inrrnar< mav 1w suinErt tn addmonnl rhangm. Due (u
vnnahlhw, (hangcs :3 l‘~Q~1,~J interfaces maybe :uhjucl tvaddilional cm: 5. All ulher third
puny inturhrc wppnm ix sul _ 1m uddilinnnl clwrgua.

   

System Nmificatian 5.30m: *~-»Pnrrorlicnlly FIS mluases electronic bulletin) or newly; ten
designed to aim Ubers 10 pUlthdJ prolylem'; with EIS syslums, vuu: threats, or nrmide best use
{Hm-mnundaliom.

 

finneral Syatems Conwlling HSpravidezIzmiiudmmulu1g cervicec when rnlmvr! :0 ms
p cducxa and product use wilnin Um Agency.

   

 

Sntlwme LlyJ:);1I-:s~-N" orsufiwara updaum.‘1re IIIth' In smudnrrlm-w . p(an: Mirmr
updater: an: nurn.ulm;uo.'ldcd viz) mmme support! HQ: and do not imnlw mvr-nn wads
Adzluimnul snrwco packs 0r uprinlm may he applied deppndmb ’Jfl individual agemy
urcmnstunces Major UDJMC-Iv :hat reunite 5.5nbiIL‘Exrer dalabasn Lllzulges, data corwar
mt.1:sllali0r1ofiunwmu s Islems‘ or 0xt~11zwulnmratm uaimng are subject [0 :xddilu‘ml (han'a'.
Charges for major uggrudes depend on tlu, ‘rnpa nl Hut rlmngn; 5'79 0" the agvnry, rerluim.’
days on 5:15, and mher factor: reialud m imgiumemmicn costs.

  

rm. r1:-

 

  

Upu'otuvs arc urhcml/m wrlh each agancv an r; case by cm: 0051: undfigan hm My mum m
a p! or dcthnu any update. DI/i‘ m mrim’u'w m schoo’uledfi’amrn 50M and prog/mn
dev-lopnmnr. mguamrrreeg nfrclcoses ur releasu riotesfur any 5011mm,- m: mudu.

  



 

 

i

K Ducumunlafinll Updaieg—Updahécl Llrcumentufion 1-. nnslgd purvwliually For niwtronm
rlwmluld. Much :locurmzutauon {s sbluctrcmi: and 1:- umvi Hn help. Inlet u: the ymdmls. Ham
Elsa m unn‘ntml neriodlcailvand Cimrihmed wuh :he regular undue;

  

EXCLUSIONS

! 'ul‘a assumes no resl‘mnsibihly [or \(rmpmrzr hardwaxu m zhirc! puny ‘1 Emam-|rq'1.niin_4unnajnng
systems, nrmlurs, mmmunicaLiom Ciltllikb, :lemmnic nuaii sysmnu, uvemn nUlWDIL

pmfurmamx, user plumes, cm! 01ng network nmnagcmuln function

2 [law bdrkuzi and integrity checking in KIN: rusponsdnlny 01' the enemy.

3‘ Vim nrmuchnn, system imrusiuns, sucurity hreachos‘ anti mnlwarp prolnciiun arc the

rsaapnmiluliu of 1hr: ununcy

4. Table: maintenance, including; offense cudu mbk-s‘ am Lhu rcsponsvbmw 0! tin: agency 53:5
provides. utility and maintenance programs that facalimw thin.

w Amunu Comm] and security mtup for agency UEF‘MS in the rcspon:1bilxb,*ofum ngcnw. P115

pruviues uliiily prugmms that facilitate 1h?»

:5. Errors mused by mis‘usv, use on Inadequarn or out ofzmlu hardwnroor numnnng sybt-ml
nufiwara Errorn caLsrm bv conning wuh olhei llurd parlyor Agency pruvidcrl rvuflwmc.

‘J Nuwwslwnmpmlmrr13p:.:nn1od‘v.'icalisns are run inrludctl in Mandarri sunpurl .mrvicz-g.

R. Advtilinn u! flll‘lhi'? V’DF'S {0 the walem are ‘subjccl to u Hal late! charge dcynnud m clm’my
:Jgivncy pumiiw an] unknown coats assoriamd with ler ”5a:

9. If r:?qumeu, Elf} may provide talcum) notes, online tutelmlz cruthm' t‘ainir‘g on new v‘mrunss nr
uparakiunal uroblunu under me serum! agreement. Full training for new. ”zeta or gonmu‘
naming, :nr mu umncy Hut. requires OH-vslm wmcos i; nut includes m the smmmru ammuo
Jarucnmnlb.

ENHANCEMENT REQUESTS

“m‘naesmd 542mm cnltalvmvrremb, Including new rupon wquxisiu, rm: considenzd I‘m ”th51.3“ in I IS
prunuci: 9|: ’clS's wIL- ontioyn Na guaraniee of implemernatinu 1:; made am! nu :imehams-z arc- pwyhlad
Ira: any raqucsled mhmluumenls E'nhunwmrms andprouurf mule!!! andfuumru 5N: am a: (ho mm
riiscrelvrm {7/ [:45. ('uMom/‘camrc IL’UIIL'slS nu nu! imludedln sirmda/‘z/wuparl plum

f‘ngr- 3



 

 

i
REMOTE ACCESS suppom

Suppml semccw are normally provided via a rornufc arms: connounon '.-J Iln: Agency This I'- nnrmnH-y
:10er via a Ilinh spend Internet crmmmmn from tho, LIE Suppnn L‘enlm in NM: umnmpr shr- us cm
uravidu prngrnrus for 1 wcm’e |an or will work with 1mm wanna Agency VPI‘J’u n- avcurlly applidmrmu.
Low mmmi mnncrnuus candugmdv Iheauihly of HS [0 respond to dim: rgqnusls nr prowde updates
Remote support servmsrr. mclune updates, diammmc wruices, and chant initiamd remote desktop
SuJBIUHS

ON~SITE SUPPORT

A Mr. uwn dimetimv. LIS m1 prwiu‘u nn-sim suppurt, irruquircrd, T'nlu i: usually rcscvvud m“ crimal
mHurcs ma! {under 1519. syslern Inopcrahlu or seriously d011,! .‘nlu bth-m pryiornumne Pcsmmw (3:11:31:
anncndem on distance, severity of 1m.- mars, and :‘thfl faztlors and {s cutanliuarud wilh Lhc designated
Agency project managar

3.0 SERVICE REQU ESTS
A Service Request (SH) may be hlud by Agency for anyoptrahnnal problem at suhwarc mrcr fin srmr
La any rr-pzvmr! nmltunclion or other deium in the [-15 luzm‘mx! '.0[I\'.'Ixrl: thatcan be murmured by LIS
and that mnstitulcb a nnn-tom'nrmiry {com the prudm: docunmntimnn,

Rmmdlnzn ni hnw suhmillud, All Swim Huqnnslceue ducuv'nenlud in :m on |in dalal).15cm :lwhls
rzmlunwl suppx'JrI WEU SIEF (flow, wim remedial actions and mhm‘ {.wrtlnenl (mm,

SERVICE REQUEST SUBMISSION

ingrvutc fiaqucstscan Ln? suhrnilted [)Ydlly means tunvemcrmo Agnncy‘, phone, (aw, e-mnii, m \‘lFri.
CI Ilirnl high nr'mn’tv smwr‘u raquin’ng Immediate assistance shuuld be s’u'un'nued by phonu 10 (hr) EIS Cd“
    Lzzr. TH; Is uvmlahlo l“. x '1. VJ!" rem >75: after hours Ldllfi h: Unwed to emergency, przonl‘; 1mm

mmnm‘l

 

Unli-QH. csmclpd by izgenrxh ?_LS win M‘mpl muzine and (-mmggnnyrulls hmm ,my Agmv
(‘umact numhws and addressm are:

mailing Addrssa' txeruliuu Inlormalmn 52?: ' {
1396 NE 10‘" Avenue] Suiu: 2103

0mm, FL J-M‘I’U

 

L‘au [unterr (2081580 0.100
fax l‘iumbur; (209} 370592]

WEE. Sin~ Adams; www.gguig ng_!_
.‘- maul! Pn'mi: www‘gonaliog‘s get

a -.‘v!.1i!Adm-.-<st WAN

Page :3



 

 

suthss'tont GUtosLtNEs

. Critical i5sue: should an reported by telephone to the EIS Call Center (2’08) 580-0400
2 Issuer. mtcl filiI’a/iu.‘ requests tan ho wbtttittud by any or Utt-t following

a. Contact Lhe 85 Call Centur by telephnne at the above number.
It. Send anwmaitwrth pertinent details on theissuc to gyggortgagaeimet rt1t9\utltc.’2'illi' an

automatic sermre request in our system and natttv 5ttppor1techntcians. You \‘Jtll be
pruvidnd details bv retttrn 2 mail and y(turt’ssue wil! be f(‘UIHWW‘ within .14 tmurs‘

c. Lug onm mtrsunpun portal WEB site and submit tho ISSUL‘.
‘3. in all cams. tht- following details shmtld be [)[Ll‘lti’edt

a. Full tromact informatton tncludlng your name. youragancv, contact phone number and a»
malt addresst

1t. Thu. partrculat'prugratrt (Jr product that is causing the iSSUEL
c. All dmailrt you have on 1hr: issue.

d. Date/ttme the Issue ncwrrod

e. Wntkstatt’nn/Server where the issue nccurred
1‘ Symptoms 0! mt:- problem, What error message displayed.
p Did the problem occuronce or often? Is the ptoblem erratic nrmnsistent? Can the

problem be duplrnted anzl tfm. what arr: the stews to duplicatu ttt
h, Enclose a menu shot if possible.

-t, An automated system response l5 sent tn the originator and designated Agency contatt; when
the service request is created tn the system and whenever key details on the service request
change in the system.

5. An agency can check their service request status at any time at the EIS Scwtce Request pmtnt
above.



SERVICE LEVEL RESPONSE '

 

C3” ‘Ccnlc‘l' phones an: a:affad by mhnmianszlwt will .sttempl m ruspumJ mmuCinlely lo aulunimzd
Min"

 

, Response limb is immedialc‘ Repor1:. hUbH‘JHDU rflc; ?IO'liLdlh/ win In ruvicvmd and rm.
nun.“ re-zpun-m \vilhm ?_d Mums

 

Eilch Sr-rviw Rvnurwti V. .mnignuli a nnrmty nrvri Luf‘AFC pren’cs'ungpmceriuru b.1sv'Jtle H3 $.-\.crUv and
ma! uptéun (u 1h? Agrnn HS ms sel inc follawmgpfinrniai

 

   

  

    

  

  

  

  

 

“manly Lmnl Dcmupllz‘n Pl‘JCCM‘IHfl

I Cnlmdl A main: 5ysiam cr subaygtam has (1mm Fm exzmula Ermine n. wnmnruw II mu Iswe cannol he resolved by
:1 CAD mo Mimi Agmmy (Jnm‘l pndnrm u rm c4! fun I‘m answmvg mun dam lr-cn c-szaliarx s immudlaw
Vurclénn

2‘ Hy)? A 3 'mr :cmmncul m cm: ; Summ 'rs drummed ht lhe nnluru 4:! ma momam :1an
.1 u’xh mar: , censullalmn wullv Um Agency TM rnot-krm i-a qrwn

dmgmdwg M CM) {anwaly wpuwv mm may Km csmmlcd as nmmmw
dogmas: 0: Lmlco

'3 Mfldmm i. .m": 32mg ('r::v' h'" rtrurnn r” mu ,- . mm n alum c' ‘1'; Im U(nv‘neJ-IH ».
:r‘.‘ .: Fm Q) . vl‘ln H J mm b pmha‘ Ihz'wd
mum! “ IPIIU.‘ I: m. l». [unny‘ .lmy'yucv‘unjx :uml .-‘.
[vamurvcus mhszls-al r mum: v n'rl‘m ribuna-‘Jalov

: 1w: mum- Lg;- , :zvnunun awn-hmu w 51m .0 l: gmémlf h-md'w in mu cmuvau u! mqulzu
man must ncr'wc \ mica mswm updnuv, or may be delayud mdunnnuiy

5 |. .v Enhunwmenl am tuntcm rupzm m:ncslw Enhantcmems and roped léklwi‘sls aw. filer! only low

SERVICE REQUES? ASSIGNMENY

possible mum Inclusmn ”1 E15 pmlluctl. l! dctmmlnvn
[0 ha) mmuml am csaL-nu‘al lo the opemlrun 01 um
agency and apcllcmc I0 mullznm cuslomcm. EIS may
sscumlc lhc chuusl and mclunu 1m: enimanccmeul or
manna! in a wgular serv‘cu pack or release Prkm’ry 5
recuezm wait nnrmfl/ nu closed aneranlry

i‘am Sciviffi unmask submitted m dwgn-“d 1n nu [IS supparl lcclmim-Jn Ih-‘xl Mu mrgmng respuummlnly
fm’ 1hr spraim wuumt, Tim mrlmlm

:ssurzA and tlosmg tho sfirvzcn mum:

rnipcn

\mmnux! pgrgun .41 any lime .‘nr nu undmc on [‘10 mam: of (In. helvlct Hon‘nm, m upalmc prluru,
dmcm, nddétinrmi d

  span; Hut nghnry mhfh’sd 13V program. on \I'u: insurr, m ,

 

v’my. \hr

t The assignPd nermn i5 Emmi on AH aLmnmm and manual
to m: service rugucs: and i5 ahfllldti‘f‘ m1 (hi! supmm WxEEi pom], {nu may cuntucr ms:

   nil: nn lhv iwva,- \

SERVICE REQUEST STATUS

{—ar

OPEN

COf-AZ‘L‘ITE

CLOSED

3‘33”, u

 

ervzrrs Ruq:

The 5k ?z, 1:“wa hwnt; wvrlzefl 0n 0\' L C

w-‘I 1; ussanneu‘ .1 status Slaw: varies um-

 

.;

 . L? KC)

:iS 1m wmniemd all work on me SR and is waiting; ml‘monzation In rluso it
Thu 5%? is no longer active in lhu sysmm. L'Ioscd SR‘s are rm longer [racked by (-35.



 

 

ESCAlATION

ElS has designated a group of senior technical and pmgrarnming resources that are available for rriilnal
service Iaquesls (hat rannal he handled in the course of normal businessl 1his team La notified
nmnvedlaLL-lv on all pnun iLyl sewice mquests and notified when appropriate on olheq Lrilicai issues EIS
management [evicws all nscalated and priority 1 critical service requeus on a weekly bnsls

CLOSING SERVICE REQUESTS

Service. requesls are closed based on consultation wiih the Agency. A completed service requesl ha: its
status changed In COMPLETE bv ElS pending consulmlion and review for closule‘ An EIS representative
will review the case with the originator (n Walk a designated Agency conlacl belme closing, the wpporl
request This: may he by email or phone as 15 mom mnvenilznl‘ In tlm case of n non‘msponse by an
agency, service requests may ht- closed any 15 days.

All automalic syslem response is Lent m the originator and all (lesigualzd Agency contacts when r: acwiw
request IS closed.

PRODUCTION SYSTEM

Slandard fiuppnfl services and escalation apply [u Agency production systems. Litensed E15 softwam on
test. training. development, or ulhnr non-prmluclion systems receives a medium level response and Is
«nhedulcd In consultalian wlth the Agency.

Page 7



 

 

l
4.0 AGENCY RESPONSIBILITIES
ThLx level of service EIS can provide is dependent upon the. cooperation of U19 Agency and HIE quanu’iy
uf information that the Agency can provide, If the Agency cannot rnpmduce a proaIl-rn or if the Agency
Lunnot suuesslully gather adequate lroublcslmating information, E15 may not be able in UltimmL-‘I'y
resolve the prohlem. Careful submission of service requests is an important Agency responmhiliiy.

FACILITY, SYSTEM AND DATA ACCESS

In urdnr to provide Amway wilh iechnicai suppon, [IS may need :1. remotely access Agency computing
envimnmunt This access Is for diagrmstic, backup, or (lulu recovery purposes only. Access methods and
pmceduma arc woikcd out with each msmmer individually. As part o(‘suppori xcrvices, 1315 may be
given access to your dam and may temporarily copy an or parts uf database; From your sysmms, Data is
rim permanenlly retained and is destroyed when no iongur requiied for diagnostics. Agency is nnlified
of any data access in advanm. If nn~sirc servims are reqiriied, EIS will require arms: to Iamlitivs nnd
uauipmcm

AGENCY CONTACTS

A primary Agency coniact is required on each supimrt services agreement. Up to three additional
Agenty roman; can be provided to EIS. Agency cumacuaresent ail nolificalions on any suwicc
requesta submilled by the agency and receive all EIS eloclmnic notifications and communications.

Page 5


